TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PEC Food, LLC	FORMERLY Sofrito El Coqui, LLC	105/12/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The International Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	13 Hamden Park Drive	
City:	Hamden	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06517	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2424738	SOFRITO "EL COQUI"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)397-1172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-397-0052

Email: harry@harryschochat.com

Correspondent Name: Harry Schochat
Address Line 1: 8 Lunar Drive

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, CONNECTICUT 06525

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harry Schochat, Esq.
Signature:	/hs/
Date:	05/20/2009

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0722 OF \$40.00 2424738

900134492

source=Executed Assignment - Sofrito El Coqui#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Sofrito El Coqui#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Agreement made this 12th day of May, 2009 between PEC FOOD, LLC FKA SOFRITO EL COQUI, LLC a Connecticut Limited Liability Company with offices at 55 Spring Street, New Haven, Connecticut, and hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and THE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., a Connecticut Corporation with offices at 13 Hamden Park Drive, Hamden, Connecticut, and hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, PEC FOOD, LLC, with offices at 55 Spring Street, New Haven, Connecticut, is the owner and registrant of the mark 'SOFRITO "EL COQUI", which mark is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2424738, dated January 30, 2001, and as more fully described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, PEC FOOD, LLC, with offices at 55 Spring Street, New Haven, Connecticut, has adopted, used, and is using the mark 'SOFRITO "EL COQUI", which mark is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2424738, dated January 30, 2001; and

WHEREAS, THE INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC., with offices at 13 Hamden Park Drive, Hamden, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Purchase and Sales Agreement entered into this day between Assignor and Assignee, Assignee has agreed to purchase and Assignor has agreed to sell certain assets of Assignor including the aforementioned trademark, which agreement is incorporated in full herein by reference; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, mutually agree as follows;

1. Assignment of Trademark

A. Pursuant to the Purchase and Sale Agreement entered into this day between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in said 'SOFRITO "EL COQUI" trademark, Registration No. 2424738, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof. Said

E-C

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0724

Assignment is binding on the successors, heirs, and assigns of the Assignor and its constituent members.

B. Assignee is authorized to register the assignment of the aforesaid trademark with the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks ("USPTO"). Assignor agrees to execute all documents and papers necessary to effect the assignment herein and the registration of the assignment with the USPTO

2. Warranties

- A. Assignor warrants and represents to Assignee that it is the Registrant and Sole Owner of said <u>'SOFRITO "EL COQUI"'</u> trademark, Registration No. 2424738.
- B. Assignor further warrants and represents that there is no pending litigation involving said 'SOFRITO "EL COQUI"' trademark, Registration No. 2424738, and that Assignor neither knows nor has reasonable grounds to know of any basis for any such action, or of any claim by any party as to ownership, claim, or right to use the said mark.
- C. Assignor further warrants and represents that neither Assignor, its Members, the family of said Members, nor any affiliates of Assignor have registered any trademark similar in name or style to said <u>'SOFRITO "EL COQUI"</u> trademark, Registration No. 2424738.

PEC Food, LLC fka Sofrito El Coqui, LLC

By: EVENIS CHAMPAGNE, President

Duly Authorized

State of Connecticut County of New Haven

SS

On the 12th day of May, 2009, before me, the undersigned, appeared Evenis Champagne, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary μ ubli ϵ

ATTORNEY HARRY SCHOCHAT COMMISSIONER OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT JURIS NO. 402412

TRADEMARK REEL: 003990 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 05/20/2009